

1968

## Helen T. Johnson v. Donald J. Johnson : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Louis M. Haynie Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Johnson v. Johnson*, No. 11110 (1968).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/3382](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3382)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of The Kind of Case .....	1
Disposition in Lower Court .....	1
Relief Sought on Appeal .....	3
Statement of Facts .....	3
Argument:	
POINT I. THE COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY MAKING AN AWARD OF ALIMONY, CHILD SUPPORT, AND A DIVISION OF PROPERTY CONTRARY TO THE STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES WITHOUT HEARING AND CONSIDERING ALL THE APPLICABLE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES. ....	5
POINT II. SINCE THE COURT REJECTED THE PARTIES' STIPULATION WITH REFERENCE TO THE DISPOSITION OF THEIR PROPERTY IT SHOULD NOT HAVE AWARDED PLAINTIFF ALIMONY BASED THEREON. ....	9

## INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CASES CITED

Anderson vs. Anderson, 138 P (2d) 252, 104 U 104	8
Blackam vs. Blackam, 230 P (2d) 566, 119 U 593..	8

	Page
Bullen vs. Bullen, 262 P 292, 71 U 63 .....	8
Callister vs. Callister, 1 U (2d) 34, 261 P (2d) 944	5
Madsen vs. Madsen, 2 U (2d) 423, 276 P (2d) 917	5
Pinney vs. Pinney, 245 P 329, 66 U 612 .....	8
Tresmayne vs. Tresmayne, 211 P (2d) 452, 116 U 483 .....	8
Wilson vs. Wilson, 296 P (2d) 977, 5 U (2d) 79..	8

### AUTHORITIES CITED

30-3-5 Utah Code Annotated, 1953 .....	5
